External Power Supplies Multiple Tap and Switch Selectable QP List
List Current as of January 02, 2009

*Power supplies with greater than or equal to 100W input power must have a true power factor of 0.9 or greater at 100% of rated load when tested at 115 volts @ 60Hz

Company Name | Model Number

Delta
Electronics Inc.

Emerson
Network Power

Electronics,
Inc.

Electronics,
Inc.

Electronics,
Inc.

Electronics,
Inc.

Original Power,
Inc.

Original Power,
Inc.

Original Power,
Inc.

Original Power,
Inc.

ADP-40MH
XXXX

DC3050XX01
01

(MU15-A1075-

A00S)

(LS-A12368-A
DT)

(MU30-21300-

A00S)
S411307800
(273-1631)
0900-74
0900-77

0900-91

0900-92

Nameplate
AC Input
Voltage (V)

100-240
Voltage

100-240
Voltage

100-240
Voltage

120 Voltage

100-240
Voltage

120 Voltage
100-120
Voltage

100-120
Voltage

100-120
Voltage

100-120
Voltage

Nameplate
AC Input
Frequency
(Hz)

50-60 Hz

50-60 Hz

50-60 Hz

60 Hz

50-60 Hz

60 Hz

50-60 Hz

50-60 Hz

50-60 Hz

50-60 Hz

Low

Voltage
Nameplate
Output
Power (W)

40 Watts

3 Watts

6 Watts

18 Watts

13.5 Watts

7.2 Watts

1.8 Watts

3.9 Watts

1.8 Watts

3.9 Watts

Low

Voltage
Nameplate
DC Output

Voltage

(VDC)
18.5
Voltage
5 Voltage
3 Voltage
18 Voltage
13.5
Voltage
9 Voltage
3 Voltage
3 Voltage

3 Voltage

3 Voltage

High

Voltage
Nameplate

Output

Power (W)

40 Watts

3 Watts

15 Watts

24 Watts

30.0 Watts

10.4 Watts

7.2 Watts

15.6 Watts

7.2 Watts

15.6 Watts

EPA ENERGY STAR® EPS Multiple Tap and Switch Selectable Product List

High
Voltage
Nameplate
DC Output
Voltage
(VDC)

20.0
Voltage

5 Voltage
7.5 Voltage
24 Voltage
30.0
Voltage

13 Voltage
12 Voltage
12 Voltage

12 Voltage

12 Voltage

No-Load
Input
Power
115V @
60Hz (W)

0.13 Watts

0.04824
Watts

0.053
Watts

0.467
Watts

0.163
Watts

0.359
Watts
17 Watts
.22 Watts

A7 Watts

.22 Watts

Power
Factor at
100% of
Rated
Load
(115V)*

Average
Active
Efficiency
115V @
60Hz (%)

87.99 0.48 W/VA

0.611
68.07 W/VA

0.506
80.26 W/VA

0.999
83.34 W/VA

0.521
86.89 W/VA

0.987
82.86 W/VA
81.29 .579 W/VA
83.68 .565 W/VA
81.29 .579 W/VA

83.68 .565 W/VA

No Load
Input
Power
230V @
50Hz (W)

0.17 Watts

0.0759
Watts

0.049
Watts

0.226
Watts

Average
Active
Efficiency
230V @
50Hz (%)

87.99

65.03

80.17

86.93
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